2020-2021 Data

Academy of Classical Christian Studies
All Saints Catholic School

Altus Christian Academy

Bishop John Carroll School

Bishop Kelley Catholic School

Bishop McGuiness Catholic High School
Christ the King Catholic School

Corn Bible Academy

Destiny Christian School

Eagle Point Christian Academy
Emmanuel Christian School

Family of Faith Christian School

First Lutheran School

Good Shepherd Catholic School at Mercy
Good Shepherd Lutheran School MWC
Hillsdale Christian School

Holland Hall

Holy Family Classical School

Holy Trinity Catholic School

Holy Trinity Lutheran School

Immanuel Lutheran Christian Academy
King's Gate Christian School

Lakewood Christian School

Lawton Christian School

Life Christian Academy

Marquette Catholic School

Messiah Lutheran School

Metro Christian Academy

Mingo Valley Christian School

Monte Cassino Catholic School
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90,001.40
65,222.72
7,604.60
14,364.28
128,311.56
93,014.92
7,435.64
8,111.60
347,074.29
183,521.13
54,667.84
37,800.00
66,582.48
302,535.09
86,133.04
69,358.04
43,441.00
18,730.24
24,270.00
53,519.64
105,702.76
66,980.56
274,008.20
324,937.72
38,880.92
29,582.84
299,714.60
43,282.72
37,456.76
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86,154.31
65,220.75
4,553.92
14,364.28
124,373.88
88,874.65
7,435.64
8,111.60
315,383.54
176,332.56
51,428.88
35,127.73
58,086.10
281,084.72
86,133.04
69,356.08
43,441.00
10,094.98
24,270.00
48,864.20
103,714.18
64,195.58
231,745.89
320,310.34
37,370.92
27,199.05
293,645.67
43,282.72
37,456.76
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3,847.09

1.97
3,050.68
3,937.68
4,140.27

31,690.75
7,188.57
3,238.96
2,672.27
8,496.38

21,450.37

1.96

8,635.26
4,655.44
1,988.58
2,784.98
42,262.31
4,627.38
1,510.00
2,383.79
6,068.93



Mount St. Mary Catholic High School 25 0 <3 S 174,000.04 S 170,537.76 S 3,462.28
Oak Hall Episcopal School 15 0 <3 S 106,443.40 S 97,807.20 S 8,636.20
Oklahoma Bible Academy 9 0 <3 S 35,113.60 S 33,085.70 S 2,027.90
Oklahoma Christian Academy 48 0 <3 S 293,176.28 S 276,463.51 S 16,712.77
Oklahoma Christian School 19 0 <3 S 74,691.20 S 67,961.15 S 6,730.05
Paths to Independence 54 <3 <3 S 664,679.28 S 630,912.00 S 33,767.28
Rosary School 9 0 0 S 37,71450 S 37,71452 S (0.02)
Special Care 17 0 <3 S 209,045.75 S 195,242.51 S 13,803.24
St. Catherine School 5 0 0 S 28,444.81 S 28,087.10 $ 357.71
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton 13 0 <3 S 61,577.60 S 57,810.11 S 3,767.49
St. Eugene 13 0 0 S 127,426.15 S 127,14496 S 281.19
St. James 23 <3 <3 S 87,834.52 S 75,094.04 S 12,740.48
St. John Catholic School (Bartlesville) 7 0 <3 S 30,325.52 S 29,414.61 S 910.91
St. John's Lutheran School 11 0 0 S 51,071.00 $ 50,188.16 S 882.84
St. Joseph Catholic School (Muskogee) 11 0 0 S 57,581.92 $ 57,581.92 S -

St. Paul's Lutheran School <3 0 0 S 6,752.20 S 6,752.20 S -

St. Phillip Neri Catholic School 4 <3 0 S 12,318.08 S 12,218.08 S 100.00
St. Pius X School 19 <3 <3 S 143,132.46 S 125,609.10 S 17,523.36
Stonebridge Academy 5 0 <3 S 19,102.82 S 16,859.87 S 2,242.95
Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School (Tulsa) 6 0 0 S 30,621.36 §$ 30,621.32 S 0.04
Summit Christian Academy 13 0 0 S 83,341.40 S 82,326.25 S 1,015.15
Town and Country School 138 0 10 S 1,345,687.59 S 1,321,349.93 S 24,337.66
Trinity School 76 <3 5 S 662,665.07 S 633,825.97 S 28,839.10
Undercroft Montessori School <3 0 0 S 10,987.83 S 10,987.84 S (0.01)
Victory Christian School 60 0 6 S 337,008.60 S 321,680.48 S 15,328.12
Victory Life Academy <3 0 0 S 10,000.00 S 10,000.00 S -

Wesleyan Christian School 4 0 0 S 30,249.47 S 29,066.54 S 1,182.93
Wright Christian Academy 9 0 <3 S 58,643.44 S 53,642.47 S 5,000.97
Grand Total 1135 16 96 $ 7,711,882.49 $ 7,347,598.28 $ 364,284.21

Lawton Christian School - students were approved for LNH scholarships, but chose to use other scholarship funding instead. No tuition was reimbursed for the school.

* Reimbursements may be suspended because of student withdrawals or monies were not requested. The total approved minus the total reimbursed may not equal the

suspended amount because of the timing of student withdrawals and declined applications (some were declined for various reasons after an initial approval).

No Schools were fined or their participation revoked.




