2020-2021 Data

			Count of Students			Total: Final		
	Count of Student	Count of Denied	who Withdrew or		I: Approved Scholarship		Suspended	
Private School	Applications	Applications	Declined	Schola	arship Amount	Reimbursement	Payments*	
Academy of Classical Christian Studies	18	0	≤3	\$	90,001.40	\$ 86,154.31	\$ 3,847.09	
All Saints Catholic School	12	0	0	\$	65,222.72	\$ 65,220.75	\$ 1.97	
Altus Christian Academy	≤3	0	0	\$	7,604.60	\$ 4,553.92	\$ 3,050.68	
Bishop John Carroll School	4	0	0	\$	14,364.28	\$ 14,364.28	\$ -	
Bishop Kelley Catholic School	20	0	≤3	\$	128,311.56	\$ 124,373.88	\$ 3,937.68	
Bishop McGuiness Catholic High School	10	0	≤3	\$	93,014.92	\$ 88,874.65	\$ 4,140.27	
Christ the King Catholic School	≤3	0	0	\$	7,435.64	\$ 7,435.64	\$ -	
Corn Bible Academy	≤3	0	0	\$	8,111.60	\$ 8,111.60	\$ -	
Destiny Christian School	69	≤3	7	\$	347,074.29	\$ 315,383.54	\$ 31,690.75	
Eagle Point Christian Academy	37	≤3	≤3	\$	183,521.13	\$ 176,332.56	\$ 7,188.57	
Emmanuel Christian School	17	0	4	\$	54,667.84	\$ 51,428.88	\$ 3,238.96	
Family of Faith Christian School	14	≤3	≤3	\$	37,800.00	\$ 35,127.73	\$ 2,672.27	
First Lutheran School	16	≤3	4	\$	66,582.48	\$ 58,086.10	\$ 8,496.38	
Good Shepherd Catholic School at Mercy	27	0	4	\$	302,535.09	\$ 281,084.72	\$ 21,450.37	
Good Shepherd Lutheran School MWC	9	0	0	\$	86,133.04	\$ 86,133.04	\$ -	
Hillsdale Christian School	18	0	0	\$	69,358.04	\$ 69,356.08	\$ 1.96	
Holland Hall	9	≤3	0	\$	43,441.00	\$ 43,441.00	\$ -	
Holy Family Classical School	5	≤3	≤3	\$	18,730.24	\$ 10,094.98	\$ 8,635.26	
Holy Trinity Catholic School	7	0	≤3	\$	24,270.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ -	
Holy Trinity Lutheran School	10	0	0	\$	53,519.64	\$ 48,864.20	\$ 4,655.44	
Immanuel Lutheran Christian Academy	24	≤3	5	\$	105,702.76	\$ 103,714.18	\$ 1,988.58	
King's Gate Christian School	10	0	0	\$	66,980.56	\$ 64,195.58	\$ 2,784.98	
Lakewood Christian School	45	0	8	\$	274,008.20	\$ 231,745.89	\$ 42,262.31	
Lawton Christian School	5	0	≤3	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	
Life Christian Academy	52	≤3	0	\$	324,937.72	\$ 320,310.34	\$ 4,627.38	
Marquette Catholic School	8	0	≤3	\$	38,880.92	\$ 37,370.92	\$ 1,510.00	
Messiah Lutheran School	7	0	0	\$	29,582.84	\$ 27,199.05	\$ 2,383.79	
Metro Christian Academy	46	0	≤3	\$	299,714.60	\$ 293,645.67	\$ 6,068.93	
Mingo Valley Christian School	7	0	0	\$	43,282.72	\$ 43,282.72	\$ -	
Monte Cassino Catholic School	6	0	≤3	\$	37,456.76	\$ 37,456.76	\$ -	

Mount St. Mary Catholic High School	25	0	≤3	\$	174,000.04	\$	170,537.76	\$	3,462.28
Oak Hall Episcopal School	15	0	≤3	\$	106,443.40	\$	97,807.20	\$	8,636.20
Oklahoma Bible Academy	9	0	≤3	\$	35,113.60	\$	33,085.70	\$	2,027.90
Oklahoma Christian Academy	48	0	≤3	\$	293,176.28	\$	276,463.51	\$	16,712.77
Oklahoma Christian School	19	0	≤3	\$	74,691.20	\$	67,961.15	\$	6,730.05
Paths to Independence	54	≤3	≤3	\$	664,679.28	\$	630,912.00	\$	33,767.28
Rosary School	9	0	0	\$	37,714.50	\$	37,714.52	\$	(0.02)
Special Care	17	0	≤3	\$	209,045.75	\$	195,242.51	\$	13,803.24
St. Catherine School	5	0	0	\$	28,444.81	\$	28,087.10	\$	357.71
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	13	0	≤3	\$	61,577.60	\$	57,810.11	\$	3,767.49
St. Eugene	13	0	0	\$	127,426.15	\$	127,144.96	\$	281.19
St. James	23	≤3	≤3	\$	87,834.52	\$	75,094.04	\$	12,740.48
St. John Catholic School (Bartlesville)	7	0	≤3	\$	30,325.52	\$	29,414.61	\$	910.91
St. John's Lutheran School	11	0	0	\$	51,071.00	\$	50,188.16	\$	882.84
St. Joseph Catholic School (Muskogee)	11	0	0	\$	57,581.92	\$	57,581.92	\$	-
St. Paul's Lutheran School	≤3	0	0	\$	6,752.20	\$	6,752.20	\$	-
St. Phillip Neri Catholic School	4	≤3	0	\$	12,318.08	\$	12,218.08	\$	100.00
St. Pius X School	19	≤3	≤3	\$	143,132.46	\$	125,609.10	\$	17,523.36
Stonebridge Academy	5	0	≤3	\$	19,102.82	\$	16,859.87	\$	2,242.95
Sts. Peter and Paul Catholic School (Tulsa)	6	0	0	\$	30,621.36	\$	30,621.32	\$	0.04
Summit Christian Academy	13	0	0	\$	83,341.40	\$	82,326.25	\$	1,015.15
Town and Country School	138	0	10	\$	1,345,687.59	\$	1,321,349.93	\$	24,337.66
Trinity School	76	≤3	5	\$	662,665.07	\$	633,825.97	\$	28,839.10
Undercroft Montessori School	≤3	0	0	\$	10,987.83	\$	10,987.84	\$	(0.01)
Victory Christian School	60	0	6	\$	337,008.60	\$	321,680.48	\$	15,328.12
Victory Life Academy	≤3	0	0	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-
Wesleyan Christian School	4	0	0	\$	30,249.47	\$	29,066.54	\$	1,182.93
Wright Christian Academy	9	0	≤3	\$	58,643.44	\$	53,642.47	\$	5,000.97
Grand Total	1135	16	96	\$	7,711,882.49	\$	7,347,598.28	\$	364,284.21
Lawton Christian School - students were approved for LNH scholarships, but chose to use other scholarship funding instead. No tuition was reimbursed for the school.									

* Reimbursements may be suspended because of student withdrawals or monies were not requested. The total approved minus the total reimbursed may not equal the suspended amount because of the timing of student withdrawals and declined applications (some were declined for various reasons after an initial approval).

No Schools were fined or their participation revoked.